

SR0807 LRB100 13849 MST 28572 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION

11

12

13

14

15

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 3 learn of the death of Guido Galassini, who passed away on July 4 28, 2017; and

5 WHEREAS, Guido Galassini was the beloved husband of Dirce 6 (Santi); the cherished father of Nancy (Tim) Dacy, Mary (Gary) 7 Knochel, George (Geri) Galassini, and John (Julie) Galassini; 8 the proud grandfather of 15, and great-grandfather of four; he 9 was loved by many nieces, nephews, and friends; therefore, be 10 it

RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE ONE HUNDREDTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn the passing of Guido Galassini, and extend our sincere condolences to his family, friends, and all who knew and loved him; and be it further

RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be presented to the family of Guido Galassini as an expression of our deepest sympathy.